

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Michelle Parish, 214.252.4025 michelle.parish@hilltop-holdings.com

PlainsCapital Bank Celebrates Grand Opening of New Dallas Branch in Baylor Medical District, Presents Donation of iPads to Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Dallas



As part of PlainsCapital Bank's grand opening celebration for its new Gaston branch located in the Dallas Baylor Medical District, PlainsCapital presented dozens of iPads to the Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Dallas (BGCGD). Pictured (l-r): PlainsCapital Bank Gaston Executive Vice President Kellie Davidson, BGCGD President and CEO Charles English, PlainsCapital Bank Dallas Region Chair George McCleskey, PlainsCapital Bank President and CEO Jerry Schaffner, BGCGD Vice President Advancement Laura Brown, BGCGD Director of Operations Cherri Rowe, and Mo the Buffalo.

DALLAS, TX (March 27, 2017) – PlainsCapital Bank marked the official grand opening of its new Gaston Ave. branch, located in the Baylor Medical District near downtown, with a grand opening reception on March 23, 2017.

The Gaston branch is PlainsCapital's first location east of US-75/Central Expressway, providing the bank greater access to the eastern side of the Dallas metroplex while at the same time enabling PlainsCapital to invest in the underserved area around Baylor University Medical Center.

As part of the grand opening celebration, PlainsCapital presented several dozen iPads to the East Dallas chapter of the Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Dallas (BGCGD) to support BGCGD's community literacy initiatives and programs.

PlainsCapital Bank Gaston is one of 19 PlainsCapital branches in the greater Dallas-Fort Worth area.

About PlainsCapital Bank

As of June 2016, Dallas-based PlainsCapital Bank, the sixth-largest Texas headquartered bank by deposit market share, operated 63 Texas branches with more than 1,200 employees providing highly personalized relationship banking through a single point of contact. Offering commercial lending, treasury management, small business banking, private banking, and trust and wealth management services, PlainsCapital Bank empowers responsive, local decision-making in each of its major markets: Austin, Corpus Christi, Dallas, El Paso, Fort Worth, Houston, Lubbock, the Rio Grande Valley and San Antonio. PlainsCapital Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of <u>Hilltop Holdings</u> (NYSE: HTH). Find more information at <u>PlainsCapital.com</u>. *Source: June 2016 SNL Financial*

###